CITY OF LOGAN, UTAH
RESOLUTION NO. 14-17

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LOGAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL THAT THE
FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENTS BE MADE TO THE 2013-14 BUDGET:

1. To appropriate donated funds for the K9 Program.

GENERAL FUND
Revenue

Non Departmental 100-000000-391000
General Transfers

Expense
Police Patrol 100-135110-423000
Travel & Training

Revenue
Non Departmental 230-000000-395000
Fund Reserve

Expense
Community Donations 230-230900-491000
Transfers

$104

$104

$104

$104

2. To appropriate funds from General Fund Reserves for the removal of the Golf Course

interfund loan.

GENERAL FUND

Revenue

Non Departmental 100-000000-395000
Fund Reserve

Expense
Non Departmental Financial Functions 100-110900-491000
Transfers

Revenue

Non Departmental 500-000000-391105
General Fund Transfers

Expense

Golf Course Financial Functions 500-500900-495000

Reserve

$1,444,176

$1,444,176

$1,444,176

$1,444,176



3. To appropriate funds for wetland mitigation and Storm Water treatment for 800 North project.

STORMWATER FUND
Revenue

Non Departmental 580-000000-395000 $337,000
Fund Reserve

Expense
Storm Water Management/Collection 580-580105-473000 $337,000

Improvements

4. To appropriate funds for additional canal maintenance and canal water shares.

Revenue

Non Departmental 580-000000-395000 $85,000
Fund Reserve

Expense

Storm Water Management Admin 580-580100-443000 $85,000

Special Departmental Supplies

THIS RESOLUTION duly adopted upon this day of , 2014 by the
following vote:

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent;

Karl B. Ward, Chair
ATTEST:

Teresa Harris, City Recorder



